KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SS V/ FTJLT(Arabic)UPS/Edn/Pkd/2018

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 30.07.2019

ADDENDUM/ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

- *Sub:* Full Time Junior Language Teacher(Arabic) UPS Cat. No.532/2013- Education Department- Palakkad District Addendum/Erratum Notification issuing of reg.
- *Ref:* 1. Ranked List No.205/2019/SS V dtd. 29.03.2019.
 - 2. Order of the Hon.Chairman in file No. SS V/FTJLT(Arabic)UPS/Edn/Pkd/2018 dtd 26.07.2019.

It is hereby notified that the entry '**NIL**' under the subhead of Hearing Impairment is deleted and the name of Sri. MAJEED V (Sl. No.31) is included there assigning *Rank 1*, in the list of Differently Abled candidates for appointment against 3% earmarked vacancies in the Ranked List No. 205/2019/SS V dated 29.03.2019 for selection to the post of Full Time Junior Language Teacher(Arabic) UPS (Cat. No.532/2013) in Education Department in Palakkad District.

Accordingly, the revised entry in the Ranked List shall be read as follows.

Hearing Impairment

Rank No	SI. No.	Name	Mark				Date of Birth	Remarks
			Test	Interview	Wtg	Total	Date of Diftli	Remarks
1	31	MAJEED V	52.33	12.00	10.69	75.02	30.05.1989	DA-D

The Ranked List No.205/2019/SS V dated 29.03.2019 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

R GEETHA SECRETARY -IN- CHARGE KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

APPROVED FOR ISSUE

SECTION OFFICER, SS V